By: Public Works Adopted: 07/13/09

CITY OF WASILLA RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 09-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING A FEE STRUCTURE FOR LAKE LUCILLE PARK RELATED TO THE CITY OBTAINING OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AUTHORITY FROM THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH FOR THE PARK.

WHEREAS, the City of Wasilla has received temporary authority from the Matanuska-Susitna Borough to operate and maintain Lake Lucille Park until a 50 year lease agreement can be finalized with the Borough later this year; and

WHEREAS, the Borough's fee structure needs to be adopted for City use to help fund the operation and maintenance of the park as follows:

Camp site		per night	\$10.00
Pavilion	Standard Size	half day	\$20.00
		full day	\$30.00
Pavilion	Large Size	half day	\$30.00
	_	full day	\$40.00
Group Encampment		per day	\$50.00
Field Use Permit		half day	\$20.00
		full day	\$30.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Wasilla City Council that the above described fee structure is hereby adopted for Lake Lucille Park.

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on July 13, 2009.

ERNE E. RUPRIGHT, Mayor

ATTEST:

KRISTIE SMITHERS, MMC, City Clerk

[SEAL]

VOTE: Cox, Hall, Larson, and Woodruff in favor. Harris and Holler absent.



CITY OF WASILLA LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT

RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 09-22: A RESOLUTION OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING A FEE STRUCTURE FOR LAKE LUCILLE PARK RELATED TO THE CITY OBTAINING OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AUTHORITY FROM THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH FOR THE PARK.

Agenda of: July 13, 2009 **Date**: June 30, 2009

Originator: Public Works Director

Route to:	Department	Signature/Date
	Chief of Police	
	Recreational and Cultural Services Manager	× 11
Х	Director of Public Works	63009
Х	Director of Finance	7-2-09
Х	Deputy Administrator	Many & Yale
Х	City Clerk	Jon H

Account name/number: Attachments:		
FISCAL IMPACT:yes	or igotimes no	Funds Available 🗌 yes 🔲 no
REVIEWED BY WATOR VERNE E.	KUPKIGHT	her my

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The administration has obtained temporary authority from the Borough to operate and maintain Lake Lucille Park until a 50 year lease agreement can be issued to the City. The Borough's fee structure needs to be adopted to help fund the operation and maintenance of the park.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve the adoption of Resolution Serial No. 09-22 authorizing a fee structure for Lake Lucille Park for the City to operate and maintain the park.